SOUTH PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION: 2015/2016 MEETING DATES

*** SPNA meetings take place in the Quincie Douglas Community
Center on the first Monday of the month. If the SPNA scheduled
meeting takes place on a Monday holiday, then the SPNA meeting
takes place the following Monday.

Meetings begin at 6:00 PM with 15 minute social meeting/greeting
moments. The official business meeting begins promptly at 6:15 PM
with reports then continues with old/new business, announcements,
scheduled programs, etc.

Here follows the 2015/16 SPNA meeting schedule:

Monday, November 2, 2015

Monday, December 7, 2015: Holiday Party

Monday, January 4, 2016: Tucson Fire Fighters Association presentation
Monday, February 1, 2016

Monday, March 7, 2016

Monday, April 4, 2016: Quincey Douglas Library presentation
Monday, May 2, 2016

Monday, June 6, 2016

Monday, July 11, 2016 (First Monday is Fourth of July holiday): Picnic?
Monday, August 1, 2016

Monday, September 12, 2016 (First Monday is Labor Day holiday)
***Monday, October 3, 2016 (SPNA elections)

Monday, November 7, 2016

Monday, December 5, 2016

**% According to the SPNA Bylaws, in order to be eligible to vote in the
SPNA October election, a resident must have attended at least four
SPNA meetings in the 12 months prior to the October election.

*** City of Tucson/SPNA Net/Web link:

https://www.tucsonaz.gov/apps/associations-and-neighborhood-
maps/neighborhoods/south-park/NBH124




